
Date Friday, March 30, 1979
Location Lexington High School

MVP Wayne Warwick

North South

Coach School Coach School
Bob Haas Willard Don Cooper Lexington

Name School FG FT PTS Name School FG FT PTS
Jack Purtell Ashland 8 3 19 Wayne Warwick Highland 9 3 21
Tim Frost Wynford 8 0 16 Scott Jones Madison 8 2 18
Gus Secor Willad 5 5 15 Aaron Zollars Fredericktown 6 5 17
Scott McMillen Ontario 6 0 12 Leo Brown St. Peter's 6 0 12
Stan Cooke New London 3 5 11 John Banks Lucas 4 2 10
Chris Crossen Mapleton 2 1 5 Brent Yates Lexington 3 3 9
Jeff Crace Buckeye Central 2 0 4 Mike Dennis Loudonville 2 0 4
Quinn Walton Mansfield Senior 1 2 4 Jay Guth Clear Fork 0 3 3
Rob Cornelius Crestline 1 0 2 Mike Holtrey Mt. Gilead 1 1 3
Brian Stimmell Crestview 1 0 2 Kelly White Cardington 1 0 2

37 16 90 40 19 99

1st Half 39 1st Half 54
2nd Half 51 2nd Half 45



Date Thursday, April 10, 1980
Location Lexington High School

MVP Joe Jakubick

North South

Coach School Coach School
Jim Barr Ashland Ron  Barbo Madison

Name School FG FT PTS Name School FG FT PTS
Kevin Ellison Ontario 4 5 13 Brian Timberlake Lexington 1 0 2
Fred Stimpert Crestview 2 0 4 Joe Jakubick Madison 6 10 22
Jim Kanable Willard 5 4 14 Dave Spires Cardington 2 1 5
John Willoughby Willard 4 2 10 Steve Pritchard Malabar 1 0 2
Brian Simmermcher Crestline 0 0 0 Doug Ute Clear Fork 8 3 19
David Givand Mansfield Senior 7 2 16 Jeff Arbogast Clear Fork 1 0 2
Joel Christman Bucyrus 3 1 7 Dave Harman Madison 5 0 10
Page Watts Bucyrus 4 1 9 Dave Missory St. Peter's 3 2 8
Bob Schneider Mapleton 1 0 2 Neal Dumbaugh Mt. Gilead 1 6 8
Todd Smith South Central 1 3 5 Jay Jahn Highland 6 1 13
Jeff Ream Plymouth 0 0 0 Duff McElligott Galion 6 0 12
Howard Householder Ashland 3 2 8 Eric Haudenschild Loudonville 3 3 9

34 20 88 43 26 112

1st Half 40 1st Half 49
2nd Half 48 2nd Half 63



Date Wednesday, April 1, 1981
Location Lexington High School

MVP Eric Huffman

North South

Coach School Coach School
Joe Prats Mansfield Senior Ken Fairchild Malabar

Name School FG FT PTS Name School FG FT PTS
Doug Capelle Willard 1 1 3 Eric Huffman Lexington 9 15 33
Mike Dotson Wynford 0 0 0 John Bryant Madison 6 12 24
Doug Fidler South Central 1 0 2 Robert Hayes Malabar 6 2 14
Dan Wurm Buckeye Central 3 1 7 Dave Willeke Mount Gilead 1 1 3
Mike Greshner Crestview 5 0 10 Lee Reindl Galion 2 1 5
Jim Clifford Black River 2 0 4 Matt Miller Highland 2 0 4
Gary Kiplinger Ashland 1 2 4 Greg Junk Lexington 2 1 5
Russell Holmes Mansfield Senior 4 1 9 Keith Belcher Malabar 0 0 0
Matt Patrick New London 0 0 0 Jeff Guth Clear Fork 2 1 5
Bret Simmermacher Crestline 6 3 15 Dave Speck St. Peter's 1 2 4
Tommy Murphy Mansfield Senior 13 3 29 John Van Camp Loudonville 2 0 4
Tony Augspurger Willard 5 11 21 Robin Boone Lucas 2 2 6

41 22 104 35 37 107

1st Half 50 1st Half 54
2nd Half 54 2nd Half 53



Date Wednesday, March 31, 1982
Location Lexington High School

MVP Mike Lillo

North South

Coach School Coach School
Pat Maurer Ontario Jim Kirk Galion

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Dave Ramage Ashland 3 0 3 9 Bob Britton Colonel Crawford 4 0 1 9
Brad Nothacker Shelby 0 0 0 0 Rudy Reed Madison 6 0 3 15
Bill Schulz South Central 6 0 4 16 Garth Reece Lexington 3 0 2 8
Tosh Augspurger Willard 2 0 2 6 Rob Barkett Madison 8 0 7 23
Mike Lillo Willard 7 1 7 22 Mike DeWitt Galion 5 0 0 10
Kevin Koch New London 0 0 0 0 Mark Renicker Fredericktown 2 0 2 6
Mike Frymier Mapleton 2 0 2 6 Ken Kowaslki St. Peter's 1 0 0 2
Ken Lake Ontario 4 0 4 12 Scott Mandeville Clear Fork 3 1 0 7
Darrin Blackford Buckeye Central 6 0 8 20 Mike Longshore Mansfield Christian 0 0 0 0
Gary Hosey Bucyrus 3 0 3 9 John Klingel Cardington 1 0 2 4
Muffin Black Mansfield Senior 3 1 1 8 Jon Mason Highland 2 0 3 7
Dave Richards Buckeye Central 1 0 0 2 Bob Young St. Peter's 5 0 2 12

John Maxey Madison injured

37 2 34 110 40 1 22 103

1st Half 51 1st Half 52
2nd Half 59 2nd Half 51



Date Thursday, April 7, 1983
Location Lexington High School

MVP Randy Krebs

North South

Coach School Coach School
Rob Sheldon Wynford Pat Durham Clear Fork

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Jeff Rush Wynford 3 0 0 6 Scott Gehrisch Clear Fork 10 1 3 24
Scott Gray Buckeye Central 3 0 8 14 Terry Smith Lexington 4 0 0 8
Larry Kotterman Ontario 1 0 0 2 Mark Doran Madison 0 0 1 1
Todd Brenner Bucyrus 0 0 0 0 John Loyer Northmor 8 0 2 18
Mike Williams Crestview 3 0 0 6 David Selmon Malabar 3 0 3 9
Bobby Taylor Mansfield Senior 3 0 2 8 Rick Van Houten Mount Gilead 1 1 0 3
Andy Zigman Willard 1 0 3 5 Jon Getz Malabar 1 0 0 2
Gary Almanson Crestline 2 0 0 4 Chris Speelman St. Peter's 0 0 3 3
Gary Fisher Wynford 2 0 0 4 John Mathias Galion 1 0 0 2
Jeff Music South Central 7 0 1 15 Greg Sauder Lucas 1 0 0 2
Jon Walter Ashland 4 0 3 11 Barry Neumeister Northmor 5 0 0 10
Randy Krebs Buckeye Central 6 0 3 15 Jim Hinkle Ashland 1 0 3 5

35 0 20 90 35 2 15 87

1st Half 45 1st Half 38
2nd Half 45 2nd Half 49



Date Thursday, April 5, 1984
Location Lexington High School

MVP Steve Martenet

North South

Coach School Coach School
Steve Mohr Buckeye Central Steve Miller Malabar

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Rex Adams Willard 11 0 2 24 Jon Yarger Lexington 9 0 6 24
Lance Kimmel Buckeye Central 10 1 4 25 Mark Willeke Mount Gilead 0 0 0 0
Steve Hartschuh Wynford 7 1 0 15 Steve Martenet Malabar 12 0 3 27
Kelly Dye Buckeye Central 4 0 5 13 Pete Weidner St. Peter's 7 3 0 17
Mike Smith Wynford 3 0 0 6 Mike Fitzpatrick Mount Gilead 1 0 2 4
Doug Carr Ontario 3 0 1 7 Jim Ruhl Fredericktown 1 0 1 3
Rod Hampton Plymouth 3 0 1 7 Doug Luers Clear Fork 2 0 0 4
Tad Walker South Central 3 0 0 6 Travis Jordan Clear Fork 1 0 0 2
Mike Clifford Black River 3 0 1 7 Joe Hale Madison 2 0 2 6
Gil Kuhrt Mapleton 1 0 0 2 Eric Holmes Lucas 4 0 1 9
Rob Matula Bucyrus 2 0 3 7 Kris McCarthy Galion 11 0 1 23
John Kurtz Temple Christian 2 0 1 5 Scott Vickers Loudonville 3 0 2 8

52 2 18 124 53 3 18 127

1st Half 53 1st Half 58
2nd Half 57 2nd Half 52
Overtime 14 Overtime 17



Date Thursday, April 11, 1985
Location Lexington High School

MVP Tim Dennison

North South

Coach School Coach School
Phil Hawk Ashland John Harris Lexington

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Tom Baum Bucyrus 1 0 2 4 Tim Dennison Madison 10 0 7 27
Eric "Bubba" Toddie Mansfield Senior 9 0 1 19 Don Williams Malabar 6 0 0 12
Tim Harless Mansfield Senior 7 0 3 17 Andy Booth Lucas 3 0 2 8
Steve Keene Wynford 6 0 6 18 Melvin Selmon Malabar 7 0 0 14
Steve Kozel New London 3 1 0 7 Bob Counts Lexington 3 0 8 14
Tim Scott Willard 8 0 1 17 Chris Wilson St. Peter's 3 0 0 6
Scott Karl Buckeye Central 4 0 5 13 Dave Horner Lexington 3 2 0 8
Chad Sunnucks Crestline 0 0 0 0 Dana Shoulders St. Peter's 2 0 0 4
Mike Ludwig Ontario 5 1 2 13 David Wood Clear Fork 3 2 3 11
Bill Kindle Crestline 0 0 0 0 Bob Crawford Madison 5 1 0 11
Cliff Hetzel Bucyrus 3 1 2 9 Jim Baumann Clear Fork 1 0 0 2
Kevin Kordish Ontario 0 0 0 0 Rob Linkous Highland 4 0 0 8

46 3 22 117 50 5 20 125

1st Half 54 1st Half 63
2nd Half 63 2nd Half 62



Date Thursday, April 3, 1986
Location Lexington High School

MVP Bryan Cok

North South

Coach School Coach School
Dick Heath Buckeye Central Dave Froelich Colonel Crawford

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Roger Jury Wynford 0 0 0 0 Jim Jackson Clear Fork 1 0 0 2
Greg McCarthy Bucyrus 8 0 0 16 Anthony Melton Malabar 4 0 2 10
Noland Robinson Willard 9 1 2 21 Mike O'Neill St. Peter's 2 0 0 4
Ahmed Kent Mansfield Senior 3 0 2 8 Todd Martin Colonel Crawford 5 1 2 13
Jeff Zaebst Buckeye Central 3 0 0 6 Rick Masters Lucas 3 0 1 7
Troy Keene Plymouth 2 0 0 4 Tim Clark Mansfield Christian 0 0 0 0
Tim Amstutz Shelby 6 0 2 14 Dave DeWitt Lexington 14 1 1 30
Carl Schnittke Ontario 7 0 0 14 Rob McElroy Madison 6 1 3 16
Ryan Zahn Ontario 3 0 0 6 Brian Wilson St. Peter's 2 0 3 7
Ricky Williams Mansfield Senior 2 0 5 9 Jay Stuckman Colonel Crawford 1 0 0 2
Bryan Cok Willard 12 0 0 24 Mike Streby Fredericktown 1 0 0 2
Channel Black River 0 0 0 0 Rob Peterson Madison 5 2 0 12

Mike Rose Clear Fork injured

55 1 11 122 44 5 12 105

1st Half 63 1st Half 35
2nd Half 59 2nd Half 70



Date Thursday, April 2, 1987
Location Lexington High School

MVP Steve Gregory

North South

Coach School Coach School
Joe Balogh Ontario Joe Guilfoyle St. Peter's

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Randy Fagg Shelby 7 2 4 20 Jerry Cicolani Madison 2 0 5 9
Mike Garbash Ashland 5 0 1 11 Robert Jones Malabar 5 0 2 12
Bill Harvey Wynford 3 0 2 8 Grant Weaver Lexington 6 0 1 13
Kevin Kuenzli Ontario 7 5 0 19 Brian Carruth St. Peter's 4 0 1 9
Steve Hall Plymouth 2 1 3 8 Tom Blunk St. Peter's 8 2 2 20
Pat Baker Ontario 2 0 0 4 Judson Jahn Highland 2 0 1 5
Chris Leininger Willard 4 0 0 8 Mike Grover Lucas 2 0 2 6
Scott Smith Mapleton 6 1 2 15 Rod Brewer Northmor 5 0 2 12
Steve Schill Crestilne 4 1 0 9 Rick Smith Mansfield Christian 2 0 0 4
Davy Ronk South Central 3 0 1 7 Nick Fulkerson Galion 1 0 0 2
Matt Bernhard Crestview 0 0 2 2 Steve Gregory Mount Vernon 8 0 0 16
Doug Barnd Shelby 1 0 1 3 Ryan Boyd Malabar 4 0 3 11

44 10 16 114 49 2 19 119

1st Half 60 1st Half 63
2nd Half 54 2nd Half 56



Date Thursday, April 7, 1988
Location Lexington High School

MVP Darron Minard

North South

Coach School Coach School
Bob Haas Willard Gregg Collins Lexington

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Walter Wilson Willard 7 0 4 18 Andy Moore Mount Vernon 11 2 0 24
Greg Taylor Crestiline 1 0 0 2 Todd Meyers Lucas 3 0 0 6
Todd Strickland Crestview 3 0 0 6 Brian Beauford Malabar 7 1 4 19
Joe Guth Willard 4 2 2 12 Jeff Dyer Colonel Crawford 0 0 0 0
Phil Gebhardt Wynford 5 2 3 15 Rondrea McCruter Malabar 6 1 1 14
Ron Holmes Mansfield Senior 4 0 0 8 Lonnie Feagin St. Peter's 6 1 3 16
Tim Ehresman Buckeye Central 0 0 1 1 Andre Brooks St. Peter's 3 0 0 6
Shawn Winkelfoos Bucyrus 5 0 1 11 Adrian Wilson Northmor 2 0 1 5
Keith Shepherd New London 5 0 0 10 Mitch Weyhmeller Clear 3 0 0 6
Doug Baker Upper Sandusky 1 0 0 2 Dave Force Galion 2 0 0 4
Darron Minard Mansfield Senior 10 3 3 26 Merle Tucker Fredericktown 5 0 0 10
Steve Petee Ashland 4 1 5 14 Dave Shoewalter Fredericktown 4 2 3 13

49 8 19 125 52 7 12 123

1st Half 61 1st Half 55
2nd Half 47 2nd Half 53
Overtime 17 Overtime 15



Date Thursday, March 30, 1989
Location Lexington High School

MVP Tom Scholl

North South

Coach School Coach School
Walt Harrop Ashland Jacque Daup Lucas

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Mike McGuire Wynford 6 1 3 16 Jeff Hoeppner Lexington 7 4 0 18
Jeff Bloomfield Plymouth 6 3 1 16 Ben Waldman St. Peter's 4 0 0 8
Shane Stuckman Colonel Crawford 3 0 0 6 Tom Scholl Lexington 10 2 5 27
Tom Maiyer Ontario 3 1 1 8 Jack Kegley Northmor 3 1 0 7
Rodney Noblit Wynford 2 0 7 11 Darrin Marsh Malabar 3 1 5 12
Derek Heath Willard 3 2 1 9 Joe Edwards Mount Gilead 8 1 1 18
Frank Petty Mansfield Senior 1 0 7 9 Cory Jackson Clear Fork 1 0 0 2
Jon Blose Willard 6 1 1 14 James Williams Madison 3 0 1 7
Scott Blamer Bucyrus 3 0 1 7 Rod Givens Cardington 0 0 0 0
Jason Bunting Mansfield Senior 4 1 0 9 Rob Mosher Highland 5 0 2 12
Jeff Fisher Bucyrus 1 0 0 2 Jason Snow Loudonville 0 0 0 0
Jim Claypool Temple Christian 0 0 0 0 Don Rowland Hillsdale 1 0 2 4

38 9 22 107 45 9 16 115

1st Half 64 1st Half 60
2nd Half 43 2nd Half 55



Date Thursday, March 29, 1990
Location Lexington High School

MVP Will Meadows

North South

Coach School Coach School
Jim Bauer Crestline Robert Moore Fredericktown

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Ray Greenick Wynford 3 0 0 6 Will Meadows St. Peter's 8 0 11 27
Mark Briegel Willard 5 1 0 11 Brandon Chandler South Central 2 0 0 4
Brad Wolford Shelby 1 0 1 3 Lee Holt Colonel Crawford 1 0 0 2
Bret Johnson Shelby 3 1 0 7 Tim Smith Mansfield Christian 3 1 0 7
Chris Morris Ontario 5 1 2 13 Tom Banks Mansfield Christian 3 1 0 7
Kenny Feagin Mansfield Senior 7 0 4 18 John Holland Madison 7 0 1 15
Scott Francis Mansfield Senior 6 0 0 12 Chris Smith Lexington 8 5 0 21
Terrence Carmichael Mansfield Senior 8 2 0 18 Mark Rexroad Hillsdale 2 1 0 5
Tony Haymond Plymouth 1 0 0 2 Matt Smith Fredericktown 4 0 4 12
Eric Stinehelfer Bucyrus 2 0 1 5 Randy Linkous Highland 1 0 1 3
Grant Fauver Ashland 4 2 0 10 Jayson Gillson Clear Fork 5 0 2 12
Rob Yeichner Crestline 3 0 3 9 Scott Hershiser Crestview injured

48 7 11 114 44 8 19 115

1st Half 50 1st Half 52
2nd Half 64 2nd Half 63



Date Thursday, April 4, 1991
Location Lexington High School

MVP J.C. Ehmann

North South

Coach School Coach School
Don Spinell Bucyrus Keith Clark Mansfield Christian

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Mike Stucky Wynford 1 0 4 6 Jeff Trader Colonel Crawford 3 0 0 6
Craig Mazza Shelby 2 1 2 7 J.C. Ehmann Colonel Crawford 6 0 8 20
Todd Yosick Buckeye Central 3 1 0 7 Mark Vick St. Peter's 2 0 1 5
Mike Ringer Willard 6 2 1 15 Obie Stillwell Madison 6 0 0 12
Eric Wiers Willard 0 0 1 1 Scott Them Mansfield Christian 5 0 5 15
Ryan Teglovic South Central 6 0 1 13 Craig Iceman Lucas 3 2 4 12
Steve Fischer Crestline 3 1 2 9 Brian Lesch Lexington 6 1 1 14
Robert Marshall Mansfield Senior 7 1 5 20 Matt Shuler Lexington 8 1 5 22
Jerry Lanier Mansfield Senior 10 1 8 29 Matt Hayes Fredericktown 2 0 1 5
Rod Mitchell Ashland 4 0 0 8 Tadd Blevins Fredericktown 4 2 0 10
Derrick Miller Ashland 2 1 0 5 Chad Bukey Highland 4 0 0 8
Tim Rinehart Ontario 2 0 2 6 Brent Johnson Northmor 1 0 0 2

46 8 26 126 50 6 25 131

1st Half 53 1st Half 69
2nd Half 73 2nd Half 62



Date Thursday, April 2, 1992
Location Lexington High School

MVP Mark Lee

North South

Coach School Coach School
Dave Storm Galion Dennis Bartlett Madison

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Steve Keib Galion 1 0 0 2 Jason Terry Highland 8 0 4 20
Nate Reinking Galion 4 1 4 13 Randy Hart Fredericktown 3 0 1 7
Marty Hahn Wynford 2 1 2 7 Jeff Cochran Mansfield Christian 1 0 0 2
Kelly Yarman Shelby 5 1 4 15 Obi Moneme Mansfield Christian 7 0 1 15
Jason Carver Shelby 5 2 2 14 Steve Blunk St. Peter's 1 0 0 2
Matt Lacy Willard 6 2 2 16 Shan Coffee St. Peter's 5 0 0 10
Damon Rothhaar Willard 1 0 2 4 Scott Cooper Lexington 5 0 0 10
Chad Honaker Ashland 5 1 3 14 Ryan Fesmier Lexington 1 0 0 2
Travis Sanders South Central 1 0 0 2 Darren Cooper Lucas 3 0 0 6
Watt Selmon Mansfield Senior 8 3 1 20 Jamie Johnson Madison 6 0 0 12
Mark Lee Mansfield Senior 13 4 5 35 Tom Brown Colonel Crawford 2 0 0 4
Todd Gekler Crestline 3 0 1 7 Tyler Koshnick Colonel Crawford 2 0 1 5

Jamie Feick Lexington 17 0 3 37

54 15 26 149 61 0 10 132

1st Half 80 1st Half 58
2nd Half 69 2nd Half 74



Date Thursday, April 1, 1993
Location Lexington High School

MVP Bubba Harris

North South

Coach School Coach School
Jeff Calame Plymouth Steve Kick Loudonville

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
John Tome Crestline 9 0 0 18 Chuck Daniels Fredericktown 2 1 0 5
Tobey Schreck Wynford 5 1 0 11 Graham Draper Loudonville 4 0 1 9
Doug McGuire Wynford 4 2 1 11 Marty McLeary Mansfield Christian 4 0 0 8
Foster Dials Plymouth 5 0 0 10 Rob Whitfield Madison 5 1 1 12
Andy Niedermeier Plymouth 4 2 0 10 Keith Corbin Lucas 3 0 0 6
Ben Kitzler Mansfield Senior 6 1 0 13 Tom Garverick Galion 1 0 1 3
Mike Moloney Ontario 1 1 4 7 Clint Rickett Mapleton 4 1 0 9
Rod Danhoff Willard 4 1 2 11 Bubba Harris Colonel Crawford 11 2 4 28
Josh Sanders Willard 2 0 0 4 Tim Waldman St. Peter's 2 0 2 6
Matt Clemons South Central 3 0 1 7 Whitney Hamilton Clear Fork 0 0 1 1
Shawn McDiffit Buckeye Central 1 0 1 3 Jason Johnson Temple Christian 3 1 0 7
Bryan Murvine Ashland 5 0 5 15 Derrick McCormick Lexington 3 0 0 6
Jeremy Henkel Shelby injured 0

49 8 14 120 42 6 10 100

1st Half 57 1st Half 49
2nd Half 63 2nd Half 51



Date Thursday, April 7, 1994
Location Lexington High School

MVP Andy Kanzig

North South

Coach School Coach School
Doug Ute Buckeye Central Bob Britton Colonel Crawford

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Mark Rinehart Ontario 6 2 0 14 Chad French South Central 1 0 0 2
Dave Sheldon Wynford 9 6 0 24 Johntory Reese St. peter's 9 3 2 23
Josh Alexander Wynford 8 0 1 17 Ben Coole Clear Fork 4 1 0 9
Matt Dinsmore Crestview 1 0 0 2 Matt Stoner Temple Christian 4 0 0 8
John Robinson Willard 2 1 0 5 Scott Van Loo Mansfield Christian 3 1 1 8
Effie James Mansfield Senior 7 2 0 16 Josh Peoples Highland 1 0 0 2
Neil Lucius Buckeye Central 1 0 0 2 Chris Iceman Lucas 4 2 0 10
Brett Kaple Buckeye Central 9 3 6 27 Ebben Sample Mount Gilead 4 3 5 16
Dustin Hamilton Shelby 2 1 2 7 Andy Kanzig Loudonville 6 2 5 19
Ryan Noland Shelby 1 1 0 3 John Weir Coleonl Crawford 8 1 2 19
Allen Hocker Crestline 2 0 0 4 Casey McMIchael Coleonl Crawford 1 0 2 4
Jon Stanek Crestline 6 0 1 13 J.T. Hunt Lexington 5 0 7 17

54 16 10 134 50 13 24 137

1st Half 64 1st Half 65
2nd Half 70 2nd Half 72



Date Thursday, March 30, 1995
Location Lexington High School

MVP Sean Tucker

North South

Coach School Coach School
Jody Peters Ashland Roy Shoulders St. Peter's

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Sean Tucker Mansfield Senior 13 1 5 32 Josh Stanek Colonel Crawford 9 3 2 23
Jerry Moton Mansfield Senior 13 5 0 31 Ryan Roston Galion 9 4 0 22
Jeff Honaker Ashland 5 2 1 13 Chris Gardner Clear Fork 6 1 0 13
Brett Seidel South Central 3 0 6 12 John Tomsich St. Peter's 5 1 0 11
Jarrod Clady Buckeye Central 4 3 0 11 Josh Alexander Lexington 5 0 1 11
Mike Fischer Crestline 4 1 0 9 Jason Johnson Madison 3 1 1 8
Bryan Moloney Ontario 3 2 1 9 Matt Roseberry Colonel Crawford 3 2 0 8
Andy Carver Shelby 3 0 0 6 Rob Danuloff St. Peter's 2 0 2 6
Ben Shoemaker Ontario 2 1 0 5 Matt Hooper Mansfield Christian 2 1 0 5
Jim Davis Crestview 1 0 0 2 Brian Roberts Lucas 1 0 1 3
Chad Stuckey Wynford 0 0 1 1 Andy Arnold Madison 1 0 1 3
Jason Davis Crestview 0 0 0 0 Chris Slone Plymouth 1 1 0 3

Jon Hager Fredericktown illness

51 15 14 131 47 14 8 116

1st Half 67 1st Half 62
2nd Half 64 2nd Half 54



Date Thursday, March 28, 1996
Location Lexington High School

MVP Dan Norris

North South

Coach School Coach School
Ron Hetler Mansfield Senior Steve Gray Lexington

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Doug Thorpe Galion 3 1 0 7 Linc Walker Clear Fork 4 1 2 11
Kyle Gerhart Wynford 9 4 2 24 Marc Kreischer Lexington 6 5 0 17
Scott Boyce Ontario 3 0 0 6 Justin Fearn Fredericktown 3 2 0 8
Jeff Gierhart Ashland 9 3 0 21 Jeff Scohy Mount Gilead 2 2 0 6
George Palmer Mansfield Senior 7 4 2 20 Darius Davis St. Peter's 5 0 1 11
Bob Beaty Crestview 3 2 1 9 Jeff Carter Loudonville 5 1 0 11
Travis Utz Bucyrus 2 0 2 6 Chad VanSickle Mount Gilead 2 2 0 6
Scott Osler Ontario 8 2 0 18 Tom Kenney Cardington 6 0 1 13
Rob Putnam Shelby 6 3 2 17 Randy Pore Clear Fork 2 0 0 4
Rod Wilson Mansfield Senior 5 0 0 10 Tony Timperman Mansfield Christian 2 1 0 5
Brandon Hall Plymouth 3 0 0 6 Dan Norris Madison 12 2 0 26
Eric Clady Buckeye Central 3 0 0 6 Corey Hosfeld Hillsdale 1 0 0 2

61 19 9 150 50 16 4 120

1st Half 75 1st Half 62
2nd Half 75 2nd Half 58



Date Friday, April 4, 1997
Location Lexington High School

MVP Dubrey Black

North South

Coach School Coach School
Steve Kent Galion Lynn Wess Hillsdale

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Curt Beaty Crestview 0 0 2 2 Mike Bargar Hillsdale 5 0 1 11
Chad Hall Plymouth 4 2 0 10 Brad Palmer Clear Fork 3 0 0 6
Zac Messerschmidt Bucyrus 4 1 0 9 Adam Kreischer Lexington 2 0 0 4
Adam Kellogg Galion 1 0 0 2 Phil Wood Mount Gilead 1 1 0 3
Jared Alexander Wynford 1 1 0 3 Andy Levering Cardington 5 4 0 14
Greg Hower Ashland 6 0 1 13 Adam Levering Cardington 9 1 2 21
Jamie Potter Crestline 11 0 0 22 Andy Wigton Madison 4 0 0 8
Rob Lisle Crestline 3 1 3 10 Jon Sanderson Lexington 14 2 0 30
Dan Kalb Wynford 5 1 2 13 Zach Ruth Northmor 5 1 0 11
Dubrey Black Mansfield Senior 10 3 0 23 Chad Snyder Mount Gilead 1 0 0 2
Tony Dorsey Ontario 11 4 0 26 Dave Bartter Hillsdale 6 0 0 12
Matt Stryker South Central 2 0 0 4 Nick Terry Highland 1 0 1 3

58 13 8 137 56 9 4 125
box score totals 56 10 4 126

1st Half 52 1st Half 66
2nd Half 85 2nd Half 59



Date Thursday, April 2, 1998
Location Lexington High School

MVP Justin Larrick

North South

Coach School Coach School
Francis Scrcuci Shelby Mike Hoyng Highland

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Antwyan Reynolds Mansfield Senior 8 2 1 19 Doug Dendinger South Central 2 0 0 4
Dashawn Luttrell Mansfield Senior 9 1 0 19 Nick Fenner Plymouth 2 2 0 6
Dave Kissel Crestview 4 0 0 8 Mark Plank Madison 8 0 0 16
Matt Cain Buckeye Central 3 1 0 7 Joel Jarvis Hillsdale 2 1 0 5
Nick Hamman Shelby 2 1 0 5 Ben Holt Galion 5 0 0 10
Joel Henkel Shelby 9 3 0 21 Rod Brown Cardington 7 2 0 16
Aaron Young Temple Christian 4 0 1 9 David Zacour Mansfield Christian 3 0 2 8
Eric Humble Temple Christian 6 1 0 13 Andy Medwid Lexington 6 2 0 14
Jay Baker Bucyrus 3 1 1 8 Scott Sellers Clear Fork 4 2 2 12
Scott Karl Buckeye Central 8 0 0 16 J.T. Hoyng Highland 6 3 0 15
Matt Smith Ontario 5 1 0 11 Justin Larrick Madison 11 0 0 22
Adam Davis Ontario 4 0 0 8 Kevin Hinkle Loudonville 2 2 0 6

65 11 3 144 58 14 4 134

1st Half 67 1st Half 58
2nd Half 77 2nd Half 76

box score in paper does not foot.  Removed 2 points for Jay Baker.  Added 6 points to Rod Brown due to being short and story saying he had 16



Date Friday, April 9, 1999
Location Lexington High School

MVP Marquis Sykes

North South

Coach School Coach School
Dave Hirschy Bucyrus Roger Jury Cardington

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Derek DeNero Crestview 7 3 0 17 David Hudson Colonel Crawford 2 0 0 4
David Siefert Buckeye Central 2 0 3 7 Aaron Levering Cardington 4 1 0 9
Toby Stepsis Shelby 1 0 1 3 Jason Cronebaugh Lexington 7 3 0 17
Nate Knoll South Central 1 0 2 4 Jesse Ward Mount Gilead 4 0 0 8
Marquis Sykes Mansfield Senior 9 2 3 23 Josh Kentosh Madison 8 1 2 19
Kade Dillon Bucyrus 4 3 2 13 Nate Huffman Loudonville 3 1 0 7
Joe Irelan Willard 6 2 4 18 Tim Mergel Madison 3 1 0 7
Jerod Kidd Mapleton 1 0 0 2 Ryan Taggart Loudonville 3 0 0 6
Ronnie Haymond Plymouth 1 1 0 3 Dave Donough Temple Christian 2 0 2 6
Levi Gribben Crestview 2 0 0 4 Andy Roesch Galion 3 0 1 7
Ali Thompson Mansfield Senior 4 1 0 9 Adam McCombs Northmor 5 1 1 12
Josh Steele Shelby 3 1 0 7 Doug Dillon St. Peter's injured

41 13 15 110 44 8 6 102

1st Half 53 1st Half 52
2nd Half 57 2nd Half 50



Date Friday, March 31, 2000
Location Lexington High School

MVP Herman Davis

North South

Coach School Coach School
Greg Nossaman Willard Kevin Logsdon Clear Fork

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Rick Minard Mansfield Senior 7 1 3 18 Justin Chenevy Hillsdale 4 1 1 10
Herman Davis Mansfield Senior 11 1 2 25 Erik Hildebrand Mount Gilead 1 0 1 3
Matt Cochrell Galion 4 0 0 8 Rob Salone Lexington 8 2 0 18
Luke Donough Temple Christian 2 0 0 4 Matt Babock Clear Fork 3 0 0 6
Jason Hess Ashland 6 0 1 13 Dan Crider Clear Fork 1 0 0 2
Anthony Langhurst Wilalrd 1 1 0 3 Seth Hoyng Highland 6 2 1 15
Charlie Frye Willard 7 0 0 14 Peter North St. peter's 3 3 0 9
Derek Weisenauer Wynfiord 6 2 0 14 Elijah Foss Lucas 1 1 0 3
David Kalb Wynfiord 5 1 0 11 Kent Volkmer Colonel Crawford 8 4 2 22
Andy Glenn Crestview 3 1 0 7 Pete Moritz Lucas 4 3 1 12
Mike Vipperman Crestview 3 1 0 7 Scott Cochran Cardington 9 2 0 20
Brandon Doan Ontario 4 3 0 11 Brandon O'Brien Madison 3 1 0 7

59 11 6 135 51 19 6 127

1st Half 65 1st Half 71
2nd Half 70 2nd Half 56



Date Friday, March 30, 2001
Location Lexington High School

MVP Lance Hood

North South

Coach School Coach School
Chris Stokes Ashland Dave Honaker Hillsdale

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Kyle Tinch Galion 2 1 0 5 Dave Bunt Hillsdale 3 1 0 7
Aunre Shaw Mansfield Senior 3 0 0 6 David Boyce Mansfield Christian 2 0 2 6
Benji Hall Ontario 2 1 0 5 Jared Harmony St. Peter's 4 1 0 9
Matt Hess Ashland 1 1 0 3 David Goode Lexington 1 0 0 2
Derek Fey Willard 9 1 0 19 Clark Harvey Lucas 5 0 0 10
Tim Greenick Colonel Crawford 2 0 0 4 Joey Brightbill Hillsdale 3 0 1 7
Chris Ebersole Colonel Crawford 1 0 0 2 Josh Drouhard Cardington 6 0 0 12
Kenny Fritz Shelby 4 0 0 8 Jared McPeek Fredericktown 4 0 0 8
Lance Hood Mansfield Senior 13 2 0 28 Justin Goerge Lexington 6 1 1 14
Jason Smith Ontario 3 1 1 8 Drew Johnson Cardington 1 0 0 2
Matt Schlingman Ashland 1 0 2 4 Jimmy Williams Madison 6 1 2 15
Matt Slate Wynford 7 0 0 14 Bryant Dillon Clear Fork 4 0 1 9

48 7 3 106 45 4 7 101

1st Half 51 1st Half 47
2nd Half 55 2nd Half 54



Date Thursday, March 28, 2002
Location Lexington High School

MVP Terrence Davison

North South

Coach School Coach School
Brad Turson Plymouth Todd Krill Lucas

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Eric Guttenberg Buckeye Central 2 2 0 6 Adam Bargar Hillsdale 1 1 2 5
Terrence Davison Mansfield Senior 13 4 1 31 Ryan Pore Madison 7 3 0 17
Jake Tidaback Buckeye Central 3 0 0 6 Kyle Dech Lucas 3 2 0 8
Danny Loar Willard 2 2 0 6 Colby Bright Galion 4 2 0 10
Trent Gerhart Wynford 1 0 0 2 Casey Hoffman Galion 0 0 2 2
Wayne Merriweather Mansfield Senior 6 0 4 16 Bryan Mortiz St. Peter's 2 1 1 6
Cory Kitchin Wynford 1 1 0 3 Brandon Gilmore Madison 4 1 1 10
Adam Spiegel Colonel Crawford 1 0 3 5 Brennan Bartrum Clear Fork 2 0 0 4
Travis Weirich Ontario 1 0 2 4 Mark Delaney Clear Fork 4 3 2 13
Brad Humble Temple Christian 3 2 5 13 Joe Berkshire Cardington 3 2 1 9
Graig Turson Plymouth 3 0 1 7 Brad Moore Mansfield Chritian 4 2 2 12
Craig Harvey Shelby 4 1 1 10 Ross Liersemann Lexington 4 1 2 11

Tyler Ousley Clear Fork 3 0 0 6

40 12 17 109 41 18 13 113

1st Half 58 1st Half 66
2nd Half 51 2nd Half 47



Date Thursday, March 27, 2003
Location Lexington High School

MVP Antonio Graves

North South

Coach School Coach School
Todd Martin Bucyrus Rob Peterson Madison

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
J.J. Ditz Willard 1 0 0 2 Brian Frantz Mansfield Christian 0 0 2 2
Joey Clime Bucyrus 6 4 0 16 Abram Reece Lucas 6 1 0 13
Antonio Graves Mansfield Senior 10 4 5 29 Andy VanHorn Loudonville 4 1 0 9
Andrew Gribben Crestview 3 0 0 6 Jordan Yates Lexington 1 0 0 2
Ben Perry Ontario 4 2 0 10 Kevin Davis Loudonville 6 0 2 14
Branden Morris Bucyrus 7 0 3 17 Kyle Johnson Cardington 1 0 0 2
Chris Brewer Wynford 0 0 1 1 Brandon Lane Colonel Crawford 5 0 0 10
Aaron Alt Shelby 3 0 2 8 James Baker Northmor 3 1 0 7
Greg Emmons Ashland 9 2 0 20 Evan Hartman Mount Gilead 9 1 3 22
Mark Hess Ashland 3 0 0 6 Jordan Clark South Central 3 1 2 9
Kevin McFerren Ontario 3 0 0 6 Kraig Frymier Mapleton 4 0 0 8
Matt Stahl Wynford 3 0 1 7 Jeremy Riggenbach Madison 6 3 0 15

0

52 12 12 128 48 8 9 113

1st Half 66 1st Half 60
2nd Half 62 2nd Half 53



Date Thursday, March 27, 2003
Location Lexington High School

MVP

North South

Coach School Coach School
Bob Haas Willard Rob Sheldon Wynford

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Todd Martin Colonel Crawford 1 1 0 3 Dan Norris Madison 1 0 0 2
Tommy Murphy Mansfield Senior 8 4 2 22 Josh Banks Lucas 2 1 0 5
Dave Sheldon Wynford 6 5 1 18 Rob Peterson Madison 2 1 4 9
Bubba Toddie Mansfield Senior 0 0 1 1 Jeff Hoeppner Lexington 3 0 0 6
Darron Minard Mansfield Senior 3 2 1 9 Tom Scholl Lexington 7 0 3 17
Mike Lillo Willard 3 0 1 7 Brian Lesch Lexington 1 1 0 3
Chad Honaker Ashland 1 0 0 2 Joe Jakubick Madison 7 3 1 18
Lance Kimmel Buckeye Central 3 0 0 6 Jay Guth Clear Fork 0 0 0 0
Bryan Moloney Ontario 0 0 0 0 Andy Booth Lucas 1 0 0 2
Bubba Harris Colonel Crawford 1 0 0 2 Steve Martenet Malabar 3 1 0 7
Roger Jury Wynford 0 0 1 1 Tim Dennison Madison 0 0 0 0
J.C. Ehmann Colonel Crawford 2 0 2 6 Dana Shoulders St. Peter's 1 0 1 3
Dan Wurm Buckeye Central 0 0 0 0 Grant Weaver Lexington 0 0 0 0
Russell Holmes Mansfield Senior 2 0 2 6 Jon Sanderson Lexington 2 1 1 6

Andy Kanzig Loudonville 1 0 0 2

30 12 11 83 31 8 10 80

1st Half 41 1st Half 33
2nd Half 42 2nd Half 47



Date Friday, April 2, 2004
Location Lexington High School

MVP Marcus Butler

North South

Coach School Coach School
Jan Bates Buckeye Central Kelly Seboe Lucas

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Rob Lash Shelby 6 0 0 12 Josh Mounts Cardington 4 3 0 11
Larry Avery Ontario 8 3 0 19 Curtis Carpenter Fredericktown 2 1 0 5
Andy Harris Temple Christian 3 2 0 8 David Ziegelhofer Lexington 3 0 1 7
Ben Carver Shelby 6 0 1 13 Kelsey Smith Clear Fork 4 0 0 8
Darin Bright Galion 3 0 0 6 Derrick Ream Mansfield Christian 3 1 0 7
Eric Barrison Willard 5 1 0 11 Andrew McFarland Madison 5 0 0 10
Corey Guttenberg Buckeye Central 6 5 0 17 Zach Young Loudonville 6 1 0 13
Andrew Williams Mansfield Senior 4 0 1 9 Marcus Butler St. Peter's 19 1 0 39
Lance Frank Ashland 2 0 1 5 Shane Humphrey Loudonville 6 0 1 13
Nick McCmobs Wynford 1 0 0 2 Drew Hoover Hillsdale 2 0 0 4
Yima Chia-Kur Mansfield Senior 14 0 2 30 Zack Canfield Lucas 3 0 0 6
Elliott Kaple Buckeye Central 1 0 0 2 Connor Gregg Clear Fork did not play

59 11 5 134 57 7 2 123

1st Half 64 1st Half 50
2nd Half 70 2nd Half 73

Connor Gregg plays in state all-star game



Date Thursday, March 24, 2005
Location Lexington High School

MVP J.B. Shuck

North South

Coach School Coach School
Rick Geiser Crestview Brian Kiper Clear Fork

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Jake Hessey Colonel Crawford 9 3 0 21 Derrick Boyd Mansfield Senior 6 0 1 13
Trevor Scott Loudonville 8 5 0 21 Tad Davis Clear Fork 3 1 0 7
Travis Clark Lucas 2 1 0 5 Josh Fraley Clear Fork 4 1 0 9
Matt Schlarb Lexington 4 1 0 9 Dominique Jones Madison 3 0 1 7
Daniel Hess Ashland 5 3 1 14 Jonathon Avery Mansfield Senior 13 1 4 31
Kurt Goff Mount Gilead 8 1 1 18 J.B. Shuck Galion 11 7 2 31
Stephen Haverdick Mansfield Christian 3 0 1 7 Nick McQuillen Colonel Crawford 3 1 0 7
Chad Metzger Crestview 3 0 1 7 Clint Whittington Ontario 3 0 0 6
Adam Bowman Temple Christian 1 0 0 2 Brett Turson Plymouth 2 0 0 4
Trevor Kitchin Wynford 1 0 0 2 Aaron Kincaid Cardington 1 1 0 3
Mike Spoerr Crestview 0 0 0 0 Chad Davidson Willard 0 0 0 0
Kyle Gilette Loudonville injured Zach Mills St. Peter's 0 0 0 0

44 14 4 106 49 12 8 118

1st Half 49 1st Half 43
2nd Half 57 2nd Half 75



Date Friday, March 31, 2006
Location Lexington High School

MVP Rashad Reed

North South

Coach School Coach School
Pat Lewis Shelby Sean Luzader Mount Gilead

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Josh Calver Shelby 3 0 0 6 Ryan Hosack Mount Gilead 2 1 0 5
Jonathan Gurney Shelby 2 0 0 4 Cole Risner South Central 5 0 0 10
Jeremiah Rader Colonel Crawford 4 0 0 8 Troy Biggs Cardington 3 1 0 7
Ryan Smith Ashland 0 0 0 0 Ricky Marshall Madison 6 3 0 15
Kyle Teynor Bucyrus 8 4 2 22 Anthony Jordan Crestline 2 0 0 4
Brandon Speck St. Peter's 5 1 0 11 Jeff Wendling Ontario 1 0 0 2
Javario Byrd Mansfield Senior 8 1 0 17 Rashad Reed Mansfield Senior 12 5 0 29
Brad Kaple Buckeye Central 1 0 0 2 Brandon Oney Willard 4 0 0 8
Seth Glenn Crestview 3 1 0 7 Mike LaCroix Plymouth 5 1 0 11
Kirk Wilson Clear Fork 2 0 0 4 Dwaine Lentes Mansfield Senior 4 2 0 10
Kevin Johnson Willard 5 1 0 11 Stephen Grist Lexington 3 0 2 8
Joe Kalb Wynford 7 1 0 15 Dakota Durbin Plymouth 1 0 0 2

48 9 2 107 48 13 2 111

1st Half 38 1st Half 63
2nd Half 69 2nd Half 48



Date Thursday, March 29, 2007
Location Lexington High School

MVP Antwoine Smith

North South

Coach School Coach School
Tim Ehresman Wynford Kirk Manns Fredericktown

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Andrew Rice Ontario 9 0 5 23 Antwoine Smith Mansfield Senior 18 2 1 39
Zach Maxey Madison 7 2 2 18 Shawn Johnson Fredericktown 10 3 4 27
Victor Whitelock Lexington 6 1 1 14 Stephen Kaufman Mansfield Christian 7 2 1 17
Dillon Cooper Lexington 6 2 0 14 Chris Dudics Shelby 4 2 2 12
Lonnie Eatmon Mansfield Senior 5 0 3 13 Ian Franks South Central 4 2 0 10
Darrien Douglas Willard 5 0 0 10 Jeremy Payton Crestview 3 2 0 8
Kevin Murphy Galion 4 2 0 10 Logan Scott Loudonville 2 1 3 8
Tre'vonn Lucas Mansfield Senior 5 0 0 10 Andrew Iceman Lucas 2 2 0 6
Hassan Beard Ontario 3 3 0 9 Caleb Orchard Loudonville 1 1 0 3
Mike Heringhaus St. Peter's 4 0 0 8 Matt Brown Madison 1 0 0 2
Chad Snyder Wynford 1 0 0 2 Zach Stallard Lucas 0 0 0 0
Tyler Kreim Buckeye Central 0 0 0 0 Parker Grove Shelby DNP

55 10 11 131 52 17 11 132

1st Half 69 1st Half 65
2nd Half 62 2nd Half 67



Date Thursday, March 20, 2008
Location Lexington High School

MVP Taylor Housewright

North South

Coach School Coach School
Troy Schwemley Shelby Grant Weaver Lexington

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Taylor Housewright Ashland 7 6 0 20 Taylor Hitzfield Fredericktown 8 1 0 17
T.J. Lindsay Mansfield Senior 8 1 1 18 Jake Mochoskay Ontario 6 2 2 16
Matt Sommer Shelby 6 3 0 15 John Shifley Wynford 7 0 0 14
Kyle Shroll Wynford 6 0 0 12 Kevin Deidrick Willard 6 0 0 12
Jacob Furr Plymouth 3 3 3 12 Michael Grist Lexington 5 0 1 11
Andy Knapp Shelby 4 2 1 11 Di'Nero Ramseur Mansfield Senior 5 0 1 11
Jacob Mories Cardington 3 0 3 9 Tyler Clark Lucas 3 1 3 10
Amir Lindsay Clear Fork 4 0 0 8 Trent Bostic Mount Gilead 3 1 3 10
Gregg Berkshire Ashland 1 0 5 7 Tyler Munro Lexington 3 2 0 8
Zach Kleman St. Peter's 2 1 1 6 Anthony Easterling Crestview 2 0 0 4
Caleb Stewart Ontario 2 0 0 4 Dan Sherer Colonel Crwaford 1 1 0 3
Carson Thomas Cardington 1 0 0 2 Ryan Chenevey St. Peter's 0 0 0 0

47 16 14 124 49 8 10 116

1st Half 61 1st Half 56
2nd Half 63 2nd Half 60



Date Thursday, April 2, 2009
Location Lexington High School

MVP Jordyn Hatcher

North South

Coach School Coach School
Pat Durham South Central Tim Birie Galion

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Heath Freeman Clear Fork 9 4 0 22 Jordyn Hatcher Galion 10 0 1 21
Alex Uselton South Central 6 1 1 14 Jacob Owens Mansfield Senior 5 3 6 19
Austin Smith Colonel Crawford 6 0 2 14 Tevon Harris Mansfield Senior 7 4 0 18
Cody Castline Mount Gilead 5 0 0 10 Mark Burggraf Northmor 4 3 2 13
Peter Mauric St. Peter's 4 0 2 10 Zach Hillborn Highland 4 4 0 12
Kyle Rall Wynford 4 1 0 9 Eric Dowiatt Ashland 2 1 2 7
Matt Slone South Central 4 1 0 9 Justen Little Galion 3 0 0 6
Aaron Davis Madison 1 0 3 5 Matt Rolsten Shelby 3 0 0 6
Chris Mulherin St. Peter's 1 0 2 4 Justin Howard Highland 1 0 3 5
Blaine Erwin Buckeye Central 1 1 0 3 Courtney Ivy Ontario 2 0 0 4
Eric Enrico Ontario 1 0 0 2 Jacob Burghard Madison 2 0 0 4
Tyler Halderman Colonel Crawford 1 0 0 2 Cory Brown Plymouth 0 0 0 0

Jordan Mottayaw Madison DNP

43 8 10 104 43 15 14 115

1st Half 50 1st Half 51
2nd Half 54 2nd Half 64



Date Wednesday, March 31, 2010
Location Lexington High School

MVP Charlie Richardson

North South

Coach School Coach School
Brad Turson Plymouth Effie James Mansfield Senior

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Tyler Westfield Lucas 3 2 0 8 Jack Nicholls Galion 2 2 0 6
Brook Turson Plymouth 5 1 2 13 Blade Tackett Colonel Crawford 4 2 0 10
Brandon McCalley Plymouth 3 0 0 6 John Thompson Clear Fork 1 0 2 4
Elliott Kreim Buckeye Central 6 0 0 12 Mike Williams Crestline 2 2 2 8
Riley Thomas Cardington 4 1 1 10 Jamey Robson Ontario 0 0 0 0
Chris Brown Wynford 0 0 1 1 Jalen Watts Mansfield Senior 5 2 0 12
Courtney Avery Lexington 4 2 2 12 Mike Augustine Lexington 5 0 0 10
Charlie Richardson Ontario 8 3 0 19 Darrin Harris Mansfield Senior 9 3 1 22
Jordan Teynor Bucyrus 4 3 2 13 Michael Rodriguez Mansfield Christian 3 2 0 8
Thomas Hinkle Fredericktown 2 1 0 5 Jason Guth Lexington 1 0 0 2
Grant Fairhurst Ashland 4 1 0 9 Delvonta Cheathem Madison 8 3 0 19
Skiles Haag Loudonville 1 0 0 2 Tyler Brause Wynford 2 0 2 6

44 14 8 110 42 16 7 107

1st Half 47 1st Half 50
2nd Half 63 2nd Half 57



Date Friday, April 1, 2011
Location Lexington High School

MVP Tyler Lilly

North South

Coach School Coach School
Mike Chitty Mansfield Christian Steve Bechtel Clear Fork

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Tyler Lilly Mansfield Christian 9 8 1 27 Josh Ingle Shelby 9 0 0 18
Robbie Rinehart Lexington 13 1 0 27 Terrance Deener Mansfield Senior 6 2 0 14
Travis Gross Lexington 7 1 0 15 Logan Slavinski Clear Fork 4 3 0 11
Andrew Nicholls Galion 4 3 0 11 Ryan Moore Hillsdale 5 0 1 11
Devyn Benson Mansfield Senior 5 0 0 10 Jalen Douglas Willard 5 0 0 10
Jon Bessick Mansfield Senior 4 1 1 10 Brandon Spangler Shelby 3 2 0 8
Torris Phinnessee Mansfield Christian 2 1 0 5 Matt Hall Crestview 3 0 0 6
Derek Zeiter Ontario 2 1 0 5 Alex Bowman Temple Christian 2 0 1 5
Reid Crossen Hillsdale 2 0 0 4 Jeff Nelson Shelby 1 1 1 4
Kevin Ujooda Ontario 2 0 0 4 Trey Boyd Clear Fork 1 0 1 3
John Murphy Northmor 2 0 0 4 Kyle Reinhart Plymouth 1 1 0 3
Greg Rhodes Lexington 1 0 0 2 Matt Mauric St. Peter's 1 0 0 2

53 16 2 124 41 9 4 95

1st Half 63 1st Half 46
2nd Half 61 2nd Half 49



Date Friday, March 30, 2012
Location Lexington High School

MVP Jared Mott

North South

Coach School Coach School
David Sheldon Colonel Crawford Jamie Feick Lexington

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Jordan Shell Colonel Crawford 7 1 0 15 Rasheed Brooks Lexington 7 1 0 15
Seth Rall Wynford 5 2 1 13 Jared Mott Temple Christian 6 0 1 13
Charlie Burggraf Northmor 5 2 0 12 Alex Schuett Lexington 6 0 0 12
Connor Nelson Shelby 4 0 2 10 Ben Hatfield Crestline 4 2 0 10
Tyler Erwin Buckeye Central 4 0 0 8 Aaron Hill Clear Fork 4 0 2 10
Kolby Snyder Mount Gilead 3 1 0 7 Brandon Nardo Ashland 4 0 0 8
Tyler George Crestview 2 0 1 5 Jabree Lindsay Mansfield Senior 4 0 0 8
Josh Stanford Mansfield Christian 2 0 1 5 Garrett Arnold Shelby 3 1 0 7
Matt Metcalf Colonel Crawford 1 0 2 4 Jalen Jones Mansfield Senior 2 1 0 5
Jaquan Thompson Madison 1 1 0 3 Zach Chatlain Wynford 1 0 2 4
Trevor Mowery Loudonville 1 0 1 3 Austin Hintz South Central 1 1 0 3
Drew Boatright Ontario 1 0 0 2 Colin Michael Lexington 1 0 0 2
Shaquille Brooks Madison injured

36 7 8 87 43 6 5 97

1st Half 39 1st Half 52
2nd Half 48 2nd Half 45

Shaquille Brooks breaks ankle after being first pick in draft



Date Thursday, March 28, 2013
Location Lexington High School

MVP Grant Fenner

North South

Coach School Coach School
JT Reese Mansfield Senior Mark DeLaney Fredericktown

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Keon Johnson Mansfield Senior 30 Grant Fenner Shelby 28
CJ Simmons Mansfield Senior 15 Matt Cok Willard 19
Hayden Adams Willard 12 Mason Willeke Lexington 14
Austin Rhode Shelby 10 Ryan Logan Fredericktown 12
Ethan Harris Mount Gilead 10 Keith Corbin Clear Fork 12
Blake Balogh Ontario 6 Austin Adams Colonel Crawford 9
Tyler Book Loudonville 6 Michael Powers Wynford 6
Drew Delaney Ashland 5 Zach Wiseman Northmor 3
Alex Smith Madison 3 David Seidel South Central 3
Todd Carter Wynford 2 Clay Jury Colonel Crawford 3
Tre Howell St. Peter's 0 Bryce Ernsberger Mansfield Christian 1
Andy Bacon St. Peter's 0 Wyatt Clemens Ontario 0

0 0 0 99 0 0 0 110

1st Half 60 1st Half 54
2nd Half 39 2nd Half 56

no box in paper - Powers not in historical numbers but was on roster and historical numbers 6 points short of total



Date Thursday, March 28, 2013
Location Lexington High School

MVP

North South

Coach School Coach School
Pat Durham Clear Fork/South Central John Harris Lexington

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Yima Chia-Kur Mansfield Senior 31 Connor Gregg Clear Fork 22
Tim Dennison Madison 13 Mark Delaney Clear Fork 20
Terrence Davison Mansfield Senior Jamie Feick Lexington 16
Dan Norris Madison Nate Reinking Galion
Rob Barkett Malabar Tyler Ousley Clear Fork
Joe Jakubick Madison Brad Humble Temple Christian
Lance Hood Mansfield Senior Doug Ute Clear Fork
JT Reese St. Peter's Jeff Hoeppner Lexington
Marquis Sykes Mansfield Senior Tom Scholl Lexington
Obie Stillwell Madison Grant Weaver Lexington
Joe Prats Mansfield Senior Michael Grist Lexington
Ben Kitzler Mansfield Senior Ryan Zahn Ontario
John Bryant Madison Brian Lesch Lexington
Terrence Carmichael Mansfield Seio Bubba Harris Colonel Crawford
Justin Larrick Madison Brett Seidel South Central
Darron Minard Mansfield Senior Troy Keene Plymouth

0 0 0 44 0 0 0 58
58 49

1st Half 1st Half
2nd Half 44 2nd Half 58

no box in paper



Date Friday, March 28, 2014
Location Lexington High School

MVP Cameron Mack

North South

Coach School Coach School
Phil Loy Buckeye Central Scott Hamilton Lexington

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Jalen Reese Mansfield Senior 7 3 1 18 Dejorr Gibson Mansfield Senior 8 2 2 20
Cameron Mack Ontario 7 2 1 17 Ridge Winand Clear Fork 8 2 1 19
Caleb Young Mansfield Senior 5 4 0 14 Connor McCreary Colonel Crawford 7 1 0 15
Ridge Durbin Galion 4 3 0 11 Matt Barkett Lexington 5 2 0 12
Cade Kaple Buckeye Central 3 2 2 10 Bryce Luckie Madison 4 3 0 11
Mario Davison Mansfield Senior 4 0 1 9 Brandon Wagner Ontario 4 0 1 9
Sam Robertson Buckeye Central 3 1 0 7 Ryan Bee Hillsdale 1 0 2 4
Bryan Hissong Crestview 2 0 2 6 Nate Klingenberger Colonel Crawford 2 0 0 4
Tristan Kehres Shelby 2 0 0 4 Zach Temple Lexington 1 0 0 2
Tyler Boatwright Ontario 1 1 1 4 Joe Rall St. Peter's 1 0 0 2
James Donner Northmor 1 0 0 2 Greg Patrick Bucyrus 0 0 0 0
Josh Grover Temple Christian 1 0 0 2 Bryan Truax Lexington 2 0 0 4

Chek Washington Mansfield Senior DNP

40 16 8 104 43 10 6 102

1st Half 67 1st Half 51
2nd Half 37 2nd Half 51



Date Thursday, April 2, 2015
Location Lexington High School

MVP Tyson Beebe

North South

Coach School Coach School
Troy Keene Plymouth Tom Cooper Mount Gilead

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Tyrell Edmiston Plymouth 7 0 0 14 Xavier Harris Mount Gilead 5 0 0 10
Tyson Beebe Plymouth 7 5 0 19 Chris Godfrey Mount Gilead 3 1 0 7
Carson Ebert Willard 2 2 0 6 Brad Garverick Ontario 2 0 0 4
Dylan Gulley Colonel Crawford 1 1 0 3 Griffen Robinette Clear Fork 3 0 1 7
Dallas Yost South Central 0 0 2 2 Nate Coffman Crestline 2 0 0 4
Naradain James Mansfield Senior 6 0 1 13 Lenell Shelby III Ontario 2 0 2 6
Paul Homan Ontario 2 2 2 8 Asante Wilder Mansfield Senior 4 1 0 9
Austin Wurm Buckeye Central 3 2 0 8 Ben Olewiler Crestview 3 0 0 6
Dalon King Bucyrus 2 2 0 6 Ryan Smith Mansfield Christian 2 0 0 4
Kadin Chrastina Clear Fork 1 0 0 2 Isaac White Ashland 3 2 2 10
Todd Entenmann Colonel Crawford 2 2 2 8 Brett Vipperman Ashland 7 0 0 14
Trey Smith Ashland 2 1 0 5 Michael Miller Fredericktown 1 1 0 3

Jett Swetland Highland 2 1 0 5

35 17 7 94 39 6 5 89

1st Half 57 1st Half 50
2nd Half 37 2nd Half 39



Date Thursday, March 24, 2016
Location Lexington High School

MVP Brayden Wilhelm

North South

Coach School Coach School
Brett Seidel South Central Colby Bright Galion

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Joey Zahn Lexington 5 2 0 12 Mario Young Mansfield Senior 8 1 5 22
Kyle Osgar St. Peter's 1 0 0 2 David Hall Mansfield Senior 3 0 0 6
Connor Robinson Willard 2 1 4 9 Jonah Yaussy Lexington 3 0 2 8
Brandon Mount Mansfield Christian 3 1 0 7 Logan Brewer Ashland 3 2 1 9
Billy Buckley Madison 8 4 0 20 Austin Van Sickle Loudonville 2 0 0 4
Andrew Rathburn Ontario 7 0 0 14 Owen Adams Colonel Crawford 1 1 0 3
Corey Thomas Ontario 4 0 3 11 Houston Blair Galion 3 0 0 6
Trevor Durbin Crestview 3 0 3 9 Kalvin Rinehart Galion 3 2 0 8
Sam Davis Lucas 2 0 0 4 Grant Loy Buckeye Central 2 1 0 5
Brayden Wilhelm South Central 6 6 0 18 Brandon Schneider Shelby 3 0 0 6
Alex Crall Wynford 2 1 0 5 Kirk Manns Fredericktown 3 1 0 7
Eric Pickering Hillsdale 0 0 3 3 Nick Standridge Temple Christian 4 1 0 9

0

43 15 13 114 38 9 8 93

1st Half 42 1st Half 46
2nd Half 72 2nd Half 47



Date Wednesday, March 29, 2017
Location Lexington High School

MVP Tyson Kent

North South

Coach School Coach School
Jason Hess Ashland Tim Mergel Madison

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Grant Denbow Ashland 1 1 0 3 Traevin Harrison Lexington 4 0 0 8
Zack Hosack Mount Gilead 3 2 0 8 Tyrell Ajian Madison 5 4 0 14
Brock Kehres Shelby 3 2 0 8 Colton Stevens Crestview 2 2 0 6
Trey Jordan Ontario 3 0 3 9 Jacob Koehler Madison 7 2 0 16
Jacob Shade Buckeye Central 2 2 0 6 A.J. Nickoli Lexington 2 2 0 6
Tyson Kent St. Peter's 11 1 1 24 Andrew Wolf Hillsdale 1 1 1 4
Griffin Gerwig Ashland 7 0 0 14 Shawn Swindall Loudonville 1 0 0 2
Josh Murphy Lucas 3 0 1 7 Davey Hipp Shelby 10 8 0 28
Heath Starkey Colonel Crawford 9 1 0 19 Jackson Todd Ontario 7 1 1 16
John Wolfe Ashland 5 2 0 12 Michael Ponchel South Central 1 1 0 3
Jack Reed Wynford 6 0 0 12 Tyler Bland Mount Gilead 1 0 0 2
Chase Davis Mapleton 5 0 0 10 0

58 11 5 132 41 21 2 105

1st Half 54 1st Half 60
2nd Half 78 2nd Half 45



Date Friday, March 30, 2018
Location Lexington High School

MVP Jared Jakubick

North South

Coach School Coach School
Marquis Sykes Mansfield Senior Joe Jakubick St. Peter's

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Bryant Givand Lexington 2 1 3 8 Jared McPeek Mansfield Christian 0 0 2 2
B.J. Patrick Mansfield Senior 6 3 3 18 Elijah Cobb St. Peter's 9 1 0 19
Christian Haney Mansfield Senior 2 0 0 4 Brody Martin Colonel Crawford 3 1 0 7
Max Loy Buckeye Central 3 2 0 8 Kyle Kurtz Mansfield Christian 1 1 0 3
Breyon Mills Mansfield Senior 0 0 1 1 Ben Lamoreaux South Central 4 2 0 10
Kamrin Knowlton-Goings Ashland 1 0 0 2 Logan Fisher Loudonville 4 1 0 9
Meechie Johnson Northmor 5 2 6 18 Jackson Hauger Lucas 2 0 0 4
Jason Bolha Mount Gilead 2 2 0 6 Brock Pletcher Northmor 4 2 1 11
Brian Sauder Lucas 1 0 1 3 Jared Jakubick St. Peter's 8 0 7 23
Mason Kearns Lexington 3 0 0 6 Manny Langston Ashland 0 0 0 0
Kyle Jackson Madison 3 0 3 9 Harley Shaum Colonel Crawford 5 0 0 10
Chance Barnett Clear Fork 7 2 0 16 Logan Jones Ontario 2 0 2 6
Jornell Manns Mansfield Senior dnp

35 12 17 99 42 8 12 104

1st Half 42 1st Half 42
2nd Half 57 2nd Half 62



Date Friday, March 29, 2019
Location Lexington High School

MVP Quan Hilory

North South

Coach School Coach School
Marquis Sykes Derek Shelenberger Plymouth Taylor Iceman Lucas

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Uriah Schwemley Shelby 3 0 0 6 Klejhan Randleman Ashland 5 1 1 12
Jacob Adams Plymouth 2 1 2 7 Garrett Denbow Ashland 13 6 4 36
Kyle Johnston Lexington 4 2 0 10 AJ Blubaugh Clear Fork 3 1 1 8
Jashawn Au Madison 6 3 0 15 Dontavius Burtin Mansfield Senior 5 0 0 10
Gannon Seifert Clear Fork 9 2 3 23 Caleb Stewart St. Peter's 2 0 0 4
Ben Vore Lexington 3 2 0 8 Gage Lackey Galion 3 0 0 6
Mason Mollohan Mount Gilead 1 1 2 5 Quan Hilory Mansfield Senior 14 11 4 43
Luke Henrich St. Peter's 0 0 0 0 Jeb Grover Lucas 2 1 0 5
Jared Schaefer Clear Fork 2 0 0 4 Ty Clark Crestline 0 0 0 0
Josh Aiello Lexington 2 0 2 6 Ethan Barry Mansfield Christian 1 0 0 2
Jakobe Reese Mansfield Senior 5 1 0 11 Garrett Fry Loudonville 3 3 0 9
Davon Triplett Willard 8 0 3 19 Nick Cunningham Fredericktown 1 0 0 2
Cade Stover Lexington 11 0 4 26 Jayden Jacobs Ontario 2 0 2 6

56 12 16 140 54 23 12 143

1st Half 56 1st Half 46
2nd Half 73 2nd Half 83
Overtime 11 Overtime 14



Date Not Played due to COVID
Location

MVP DNP

North South

Coach School Coach School
Joe Bedingfield Willard Zach Ruth Northmor

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Logan Niswander Lucas 0 Josh Crall Wynford 0
Kaden Ronk Crestline 0 Shaquan Coburn Ontario 0
Roger Merrell Mansfield Senior 0 Brennan South Clear Fork 0
Max Waldruff Lexington 0 Kayden Berry Lexington 0
Mitchell Heilman Ashland 0 Jonah Ramey St. Peter's 0
Cameron Todd Mansfield Senior 0 Jonny Devito Shelby 0
Ethan DeLaney Clear Fork 0 Carson Hauger Lucas 0
Walker Elliott Plymouth 0 Lucas Kozinski Bucyrus 0
Tyler Tackett Madison 0 Grant Gossom Shelby 0
Dylan Spears Lexington 0 Isaiah Alsip Galion 0
Terry Baldridge Willard 0 Blake Miller Northmor 0
Cooper Parrott Willard 0 Hunter Mariotti Northmor 0
Simon Blair South Central 0 Jordan Fenner Colonel Crawford 0
Isaiah Seidel South Central 0 Gavin Feichtner Colonel Crawford 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Date Friday, March 26, 2021
Location Lexington High School

MVP David Lamoreaux

North South

Coach School Coach School
Joe Bedingfield Willard Nathon Loney Shelby

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Dustin Brady 0 0 0 0 TJ Pugh Shelby 7 1 1 16
Myles Pinkston Willard 2 0 0 4 Cody Lantz Shelby 3 2 1 9
Chase Walker Colonel Crawford 2 0 0 4 Grant Hiatt Shelby 5 1 0 11
Brock Noblit Crestline 8 1 4 21 Ben Blubaugh Clear Fork 3 0 2 8
Austin Adelman Willard 2 1 0 5 Eli White Ashland 3 1 0 7
Luke Pruitt Madison 3 1 0 7 Ethan Sauder Lucas 3 2 0 8
David Lamoreaux South Central 10 0 0 20 Zach McCristall Ontario 3 0 2 8
Kooper Keen Northmor 1 1 0 3 Jacob Gessner Loudonville 3 2 0 8
Kolten Kurtz Ontario 3 2 0 8 Shad Creamer Mansfield Senior 4 1 0 9
Evan Hamilton Crestview 7 2 2 18 Riley Gossom Lucas 1 1 0 3
Evan Gibbs Crestview 1 1 0 3 Tyler Rose Buckeye Central 5 4 0 14
Griffin Shaver Ontario 4 4 0 12 Logan Cyphers Mansfield Christian 0 0 0 0
Brady Kerschner Buckeye Central 1 0 0 2 D'Angelo Chapman Mansfield Senior 2 0 0 4
Merritt Burgholder Clear Fork 0 0 0 0 Ethan Wallace Lucas 0 0 0 0
Brady Tedrow Clear Fork 2 0 0 4 Trey Brininger Cardington 1 0 0 2

Gavin Foltz St. Peter's 0 0 3 3

46 13 6 111 43 15 9 110

1st Half 63 1st Half 46
2nd Half 48 2nd Half 64



Date Friday, March 25, 2022
Location Lexington High School

MVP Maurice Ware

North South

Coach School Coach School
Chris Armstrong Madison Blade Tackett Northmor

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Clayton Miller Plymouth 2 2 0 6 Graesin Cass Northmor 5 0 1 11
Trey Paxton Willard 3 0 0 6 Mason Studer Colonel Crawford 5 1 0 11
Sam Seidel South Central 3 3 0 9 Andre Hill Shelby 9 4 0 22
Marshall Shepherd Shelby 6 2 0 14 Maurice Ware Mansfield Senior 14 1 0 29
Luke Denbow Ashland 8 4 2 22 Caden Eichler Lexington 2 0 0 4
Isaac Brooks Madison 1 0 0 2 Austin Wells Crestview 1 0 0 2
Rece Payne Galion 1 1 0 3 Nate Hickman Cardington 1 0 0 2
Jordan Bellamy Highland 3 2 0 8 Darian Delbrugge Ontario 5 2 2 14
Carter Valentine Colonel Crawford 7 1 0 15 RJ Johnston Crestline 2 0 0 4
Aiden McDougal Buckeye Central 4 1 0 9 Cam Sloter Mapleton 1 0 0 2
Levi Zehner Madison 3 0 0 6 Jaron Filliater Wynford 5 1 0 11
Jeremy Holloway Shelby 5 3 0 13 Lucas Cochran Crestline 1 0 1 3
Luke Jurjevic Ashland dnp 0

0
0
0

46 19 2 113 51 9 4 115

1st Half 64 1st Half 49
2nd Half 49 2nd Half 66



Date Friday, March 24, 2023
Location Lexington High School

MVP Jayden Jeffries

North South

Coach School Coach School
John Kurtz Crestview Tyler Sanders Crestline

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Heath Kash Crestview 7 3 0 17 Trevor Shade Crestline 0 0 0 0
Isaac Blair South Central 7 1 2 17 Matthew Bland Mount Gilead 8 5 0 21
Jed Brannon Mapleton 4 0 0 8 Braxton Baker Colonel Crawford 2 0 0 4
Gage Weaver Ontario 5 0 0 10 Cainen Allen Wynford 2 0 0 4
Jayden Jeffries Madison 12 4 1 29 Nathaniel Haney Mansfield Senior 5 4 0 14
Owen Barker Crestview 2 0 0 4 Jacob Maddy Colonel Crawford 6 1 1 14
Corbin Toms Lucas 1 0 0 2 Aaron Gannon Mount Gilead 4 0 0 8
Braxton Hall Ontario 8 3 1 20 Isaiah Perry Crestline 2 0 0 4
Andrew Smollen Lucas 1 0 0 2 Hudson Moore Lexington 8 2 2 20
Feree Kent St. Peter's 5 0 0 10 Grayson Steury Ashland 8 8 0 24
Tyler Sanderson Buckeye Central 1 0 0 2 Griffin Baker Mansfield Christian 3 1 0 7
Baden Forup Lexington 14 0 1 29 0

0
0
0
0

67 11 5 150 48 21 3 120

1st Half 78 1st Half 60
2nd Half 72 2nd Half 60



Date Friday, March 29, 2024
Location Lexington High School

MVP

North South

Coach School Coach School
Joe Bedingfield Willard Zach Ruth Northmor

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Logan Niswander Lucas 2 0 0 4 Johnny Devito Shelby 4 1 0 9
Roger Merrell Mansfield Senior 5 1 0 11 Lucas Kozinski Bucyrus 5 5 0 15
Kaden Ronk Crestline 2 0 0 4 Isaiah Alsip Galion 10 5 1 26
Tyler Tackett Madison 2 0 0 4 Gavin Feichtner Colonel Crawford 5 3 0 13
Mitch Heilman Ashland 3 2 0 8 Carson Hauger Lucas 5 1 0 11
Simon Blair South Central 4 3 0 11 Brennan South Clear Fork 0 0 0 0
Max Waldruff Lexington 1 0 0 2 Blake Miller Northmor 9 1 0 19
Dylan Spears Lexington 2 0 0 4 Jonah Ramey Mansfield St. Peter's 0 0 0 0
Walker Elliott Plymouth 2 2 0 6 Grant Gossom Shelby 7 4 0 18
Ethan Delaney Clear Fork 8 5 0 21 Hunter Mariotti Northmor dnp
Cameron Todd Ontario 7 3 0 17 Shaquan Coburn Ontario dnp
Terry Baldridge Willard 9 2 0 20

#Ethan Delaney passed away July 25, 2023 and was replaced by his brother Evan Hager

47 18 0 112 45 20 1 111

1st Half 46 1st Half 55
2nd Half 66 2nd Half 56



Date Friday, March 28, 2025
Location Lexington High School

MVP Toby Rogers

North South

Coach School Coach School
Nick Hickey Mapleton Davey Hipp Madison

Name School FG 3PT FT PTS Name School FG 3PT FT PTS
Tyson Ringler Crestview dnp Jakob Legron Lexington 2 1 0 5
Tyler Sauder Ashland 3 2 0 8 Dmoni Lentes Mansfield St. Peter's 7 0 0 14
Weston Prenger Wynford 4 2 0 10 Jax Wenger Northmor dnp
Toby Rogers Highland 15 4 2 36 Journey Williamson Cardington-Lincoln 2 1 2 7
Gavin Husty Lexington dnp Dilan Wade Loudonville 4 2 0 10
Kyevi Roane Mansfield Senior 9 1 2 21 Quinn Miller Galion 4 1 0 9
Evan Hager Mansfield Christian 2 0 2 6 Cameron Kuhn Madison 4 1 0 9
Scott Hickey Mapleton 9 6 0 24 Justice Thompson Crestview 11 3 0 25
AJ Brehm Cardington-Lincoln 4 0 0 8 Judah Layton Loudonville 3 0 0 6
Zac Winters Lucas 4 0 0 8 Garett Hotz Clear Fork 3 2 0 8
Bradey Krichbaum Hillsdale 8 0 0 16 Warren Garrison Cardington-Lincoln 4 1 0 9
Taylor Hahn Mansfield Christian 6 1 0 13 Owen Wigton Madison 4 0 2 10

Karsen Homan Shelby 1 0 0 2
0
0
0

64 16 6 150 49 12 4 114

1st Half 67 1st Half 54
2nd Half 83 2nd Half 60


